
General Calendar Dates Full Term 1st Block 2nd Block
First day of Classes Monday, August 17, 2020 Monday, August 17, 2020 Monday, October 12, 2020
Last Day of On-Campus Instruction Wednesday, November 25, 2020 N/A Wednesday, November 25, 2020 

Last day of Classes
Wrap Up Week 11/30-12/4/2020                                    
Last Day Fall Semester 12/4/2020 Wednesday, October 7, 2020

                                                                              
Wrap Up Week 11/30-12/4/2020                         
Last Day Fall Semester 12/4/2020

Application & Document Related Full Term 1st Block 2nd Block
Application & Document Deadline Wednesday, August 12, 2020 5:00 pm MT Wednesday, August 12, 2020 5:00 pm MT Friday, October 2, 2020 5:00 pm MT
Advising & Registration Related Full Term 1st Block 2nd Block
Continuing Student Advising Begins Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Wednesday, March 4, 2020 Wednesday, March 4, 2020
Continuing Student Registration Begins Wednesday, April 1, 2020 7:30 am MT Wednesday, April 1, 2020 7:30 am MT Wednesday, April 1, 2020 7:30 am MT
New & Dual Enrollment Advising/Registration Begins Wednesday, June 10, 2020 Wednesday, June 10, 2020 Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Course Drop & Add Related Full Term 1st Block 2nd Block
Drop for Non-payment  (1st) Tuesday, August 4, 2020 5:00 pm MT Tuesday, August 4, 2020 5:00 pm MT Monday, October 12, 2020 5:00 pm MT
Last day to add classes on the web Tuesday, August 18, 2020 5:00 pm MT Tuesday, August 18, 2020 5:00 pm MT Tuesday, August 18, 2020 5:00 pm MT
Drop for non-payment  (2nd) Monday, August 17, 2020 5:00 pm MT Monday, August 17, 2020 5:00 pm MT N/A
No Show Reporting Deadline Friday, September 4, 2020 12:00 Noon MT Friday, September 4, 2020 12:00 noon MT Thursday, October 22, 2020 12:00 noon MT
Last day to drop classes with "W" Friday, November 6, 2020 5:00 pm MT Friday, September 25, 2020 5:00 pm MT Friday, November 20, 2020 5:00 pm MT
Grading Related Full Term 1st Block 2nd Block
Graduation Applications due Friday, October 16, 2020 Friday, October 16, 2020 Friday, October 16, 2020
Mid-Term Grades Available on Web Wednesday, October 7, 2020 5:00 pm MT Friday, September 11, 2020 5:00 pm MT Friday, November 6, 2020 5:00 pm MT
Diplomas Mailed out Friday, February 26, 2021 Wednesday, October 14, 2020 Friday, December 11, 2020

Friday, February 26, 2021 Friday, February 26, 2021
Withdrawal Refund Dates
Last day for 100% refund Sunday, August 16, 2020 IMPORTANT NOTICE:  
Last day for 90% refund Friday, August 21, 2020 GO TO http://students.gfcmsu.edu/academiccalendar.html to  view FULL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Last day for 75% refund Friday, August 28, 2020
Last day to drop with refund Friday, September 4, 2020

Holidays
Labor Day (no class; offices closed) Monday, September 7, 2020
Fall Break (no classes; office open) October 8-9, 2020
Election Day (no class; offices closed) Tuesday, November 3, 2020
Veterans' Day (no class; offices closed) Wednesday, November 11, 2020
Thanksgiving (no class; offices closed) November 26-27, 2020
Intersession (no classes, offices open) December 5, 2020 - January 10, 2021
Christmas (no class; offices closed) Friday, December 25, 2020
New Years' Day (no class; offices closed) Friday, January 1, 2021
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